JASPER COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY PROJECT NO. ERBR-SAP-31(8)M

NOTICE OF ADVERTISEMENT

NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS:

Sealed bids will be received by the Board of Supervisors of Jasper County, Mississippi at the
Jasper county Courthouse, Bay Springs, Mississippi, until 10:00 AM on the 5" day of September,
2023 and shortly thereafter publicly opened for the construction of 0.119 miles of BOX BRIDGE
& APPROACHES on CR 8 HIGHWAY 528 TO SOUTHSIDE SCHOOL ROAD and 0.056 miles of
1@19, 1@30, 1@19 PRECAST BRIDGE & APPROACHES on CR 8 MOSS ROAD being known
as County Project No. ERBR-SAP-31(8)M in Jasper County Mississippi.

PRINCIPAL ITEMS OF WORK ARE APPROXIMATELY AS FOLLOWS:

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT
ROADWAY ITEMS:
MOBILIZATION LUMP SUM L.S.
CLEARING AND GRUBBING LUMP SUM L.S.
REMOVAL OF BRIDGE @ STA. 191+ 92 - SITE "A" 1.00 EA
REMOVAL OF BRIDGE @ STA. 12+ 00 - SITE "B" 1.00 EA
UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (F.M.) 453.00 CY.
BORROW EXCAVATION, (FME) (CONTRACTOR FURNISHED) (CLASS 632.00 C.Y.
9)
CHANNEL EXCAVATION (FM) 69.00 CY.
EXCESS EXCAVATION (FM) 265.00 C.Y.
TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION 1.00 EA
GRANULAR MATERIAL (LVM) (CLASS 9, GROUP B) 790.000 CY.
CRUSHED STONE (SIZE 825) (LVM) 81.000 TON
HOT MIX ASPHALT, (ST)(9.5mm) 168.00 TON
HOT MIX ASPHALT, (ST)(19mm) 357.00 TON
COLD MILLING OF BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, ALL DEPTHS 1,433.00 S.Y.
FILTER MATERIAL FOR FILTER BEDS, TYPE C 332.00 CY.
GUARD RAIL, "W" BEAM COMPLETE IN PLACE 100.00 L.F.
GUARD RAIL, BRIDGE END SECTION, TYPE"I", THRIE BEAM 4.00 EA
GUARD RAIL, TERMINAL END SECTION 4.00 EA
ROADWAY CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING LUMP SUM LS
RIGHT-OF-WAY MARKERS (TYPE 1) 16.00 EA
MAINTENCE OF TRAFFIC LUMP SUM LS
ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCTION SIGNS 0.00 S.F.
4" WIDE COLD PLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (SKIP YELLOW) 0.013 MI
4" WIDE COLD PLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (CONTINOUS YELLOW) 68.96 L.F.
4" WIDE COLD PLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (SKIP YELLOW) (120 MIL) 0.139 Ml
4" WIDE COLD PLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIP (CONTINOUS YELLOW) (120 1,003.04 L.F.
MIL)
TWO-WAY YELLOW REFLECTIVE HIGH PERFORMANCE RIASED 24.00 EA

MARKERS

Page 1 of 2



REFLECTORIZED TRAFFIC OBJECT MARKER (ENCAPSULATED LENS)

EROSION CONTROL ITEMS:

AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE

COMMERICAL FETILIZER (13:13:13)

AMMONIUM NITRATE

SEEDING

VEGETATIVE MATERIALS FOR MULCH

SOLID SODDING

PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVED DITCH
TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (TYPE I1) (AOS 0.15 - 0.84)
LOOSE RIPRAP, 200LB

LOOSE RIPRAP, 100LB

LOOSE RIPRAP, 300LB (SALVAGE AND RE-LAY)
GEOTEXTILE UNDER RIPRAP, TYPE V, AOS 0.21 - 0.43
WATTLES, 20"

BOX BRIDGE ITEMS:

BOX BRIDGE CONCRETE, CLASS "BB"
REINFORCEMENT

BRIDGE ITEMS - SITE "A":

TEST PILE

CONVENTIONAL STATIC PILE LOAD TEST

14" PRESTRESSED CONCRETE PILING

18" PERFORMED PILE HOLES

19' PRECAST CONCRETE SLAB UNIT, 3.5' INTERIOR
31' PRECAST CONCRETE SLAB UNIT, 3.5' INTERIOR
19' PRECAST CONCRETE SLAB UNIT, 3.5' EXTERIOR
31' PRECAST CONCRETE SLAB UNIT, 3.5' EXTERIOR
PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER RAIL

31.0' PRECAST CONCRETE CAP, INTERMEDIATE UNIT, CONCRETE
PILE

31.0' PRECAST CONCRETE CAP, END UNIT, CONCRETE PILE
9.25' PRECAST CONCRETE WING

LOOSE RIPRAP, 300LB

GEOTEXTILE UNDER RIPRAP, TYPE V, AOS 0.21 - 0.43

Page 2 of 3

Notice of Advertisement
Project No. ERBR-SAP-

31(8)M

Jasper County, MS

8.00

2.82
1.410
0.210
1.410
2.820

185.000
3.730
2,080.00
180.00
10.00
177.00
70.00
500.00

202.66
39,656.00

2.00
0.00
450.00
364.00
12.00
6.00
4.00
2.00
138.00
2.00

2.00
4.00
65.00
154.00

EA

TON
TON
TON
ACRE

TON
S.Y.
CY.
L.F.
TON
TON
TON
S.Y.
L.F.

CY.
LB.

EA
EA
L.F.
L.F.
EA
EA
EA
EA
L.F.
EA

EA
EA
TON
S.Y.



Notice of Advertisement
Project No. ERBR-SAP-
31(8)M

Jasper County, MS

NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS:

CONTRACT TIME: 160 Working Days

BASIS OF AWARD:

The award, if made, will be made to the lowest qualified bidder on the basis of the published
quantities.

The attention of the BIDDER is directed to the State and Federal laws governing selection of and
employment of labor.

The Board of Supervisors hereby notifies all bidders that it will affirmatively insure that, in any
contract entered into pursuant to this advertisement, minority business enterprises will be afforded
full opportunity to submit bids in response to this invitation and will not be discriminated against
on the grounds of race, color or national origin in consideration for an award.

This project shall be constructed in accordance with the latest edition of the Mississippi Standard
Specifications for State Aid Road and Bridge Construction.

PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS, AND PROPOSALS are on file and can be viewed and obtained
online via the website of the County Engineer, Lawrence R. Clark, P.E. at
www.clarkengineersprojects.com. By use of the website the plan holders shall have the option of
obtaining hard copy of the Plans and Specifications and/or shall have the opportunity to submit
an official bid online.

All hard copy proposals shall be directed to the attention of The Jasper County Board of
Supervisors with the outside of the envelope marked “ERBR-SAP-31(8)M BRIDGE & BOX
PROJECT”. Contractor shall indicate certificate of responsibility number on the outside of the
envelope. Online bids shall be accepted and opened as instructed on the website.

Certified Check or Bid Bond for five percent (5%) of total bid payable to Jasper County must
accompany each proposal.

Bidders are hereby notified that any proposal accompanied by letter qualifying in any manner the
condition under which the proposal is tendered will be considered an irregular bid, and such
proposals will not be considered in making the award.

State Aid is not a party to this contract or the project.

Doug Rogers, President
Jasper County Board of Supervisors
State of Mississippi
Publish Dates: Wednesday, August 2, 2023
Wednesday, August 9, 2023

Page 3 of 3



