JASPER COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY PROJECT NO. ERBR-SAP-31(8)M

NOTICE OF ADVERTISEMENT

NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS:

Sealed bids will be received by the Board of Supervisors of Jasper County, Mississippi at the Jasper county Courthouse, Bay Springs, Mississippi, until 10:00 AM on the 5th day of September, 2023 and shortly thereafter publicly opened for the construction of 0.119 miles of BOX BRIDGE & APPROACHES on CR 8 HIGHWAY 528 TO SOUTHSIDE SCHOOL ROAD and 0.056 miles of 1@19, 1@30, 1@19 PRECAST BRIDGE & APPROACHES on CR 8 MOSS ROAD being known as County Project No. ERBR-SAP-31(8)M in Jasper County Mississippi.

PRINCIPAL ITEMS OF WORK ARE APPROXIMATELY AS FOLLOWS:

ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT
ROADWAY ITEMS:		
MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	L.S.
CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LUMP SUM	L.S.
REMOVAL OF BRIDGE @ STA. 191+ 92 - SITE "A"	1.00	EA
REMOVAL OF BRIDGE @ STA. 12+ 00 - SITE "B"	1.00	EA
UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (F.M.)	453.00	C.Y.
BORROW EXCAVATION, (FME) (CONTRACTOR FURNISHED) (CLASS	632.00	C.Y.
9)		
CHANNEL EXCAVATION (FM)	69.00	C.Y.
EXCESS EXCAVATION (FM)	265.00	C.Y.
TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION	1.00	EA
GRANULAR MATERIAL (LVM) (CLASS 9, GROUP B)	790.000	C.Y.
CRUSHED STONE (SIZE 825) (LVM)	81.000	TON
HOT MIX ASPHALT, (ST)(9.5mm)	168.00	TON
HOT MIX ASPHALT, (ST)(19mm)	357.00	TON
COLD MILLING OF BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, ALL DEPTHS	1,433.00	S.Y.
FILTER MATERIAL FOR FILTER BEDS, TYPE C	332.00	C.Y.
GUARD RAIL, "W" BEAM COMPLETE IN PLACE	100.00	L.F.
GUARD RAIL, BRIDGE END SECTION, TYPE"I", THRIE BEAM	4.00	EA
GUARD RAIL, TERMINAL END SECTION	4.00	EA
ROADWAY CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LUMP SUM	LS
RIGHT-OF-WAY MARKERS (TYPE II)	16.00	EA
MAINTENCE OF TRAFFIC	LUMP SUM	LS
ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	0.00	S.F.
4" WIDE COLD PLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (SKIP YELLOW)	0.013	MI
4" WIDE COLD PLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (CONTINOUS YELLOW)	68.96	L.F.
4" WIDE COLD PLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (SKIP YELLOW) (120 MIL)	0.139	MI
4" WIDE COLD PLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIP (CONTINOUS YELLOW) (120 MIL)	1,003.04	L.F.
TWO-WAY YELLOW REFLECTIVE HIGH PERFORMANCE RIASED MARKERS	24.00	EA

Notice of Advertisement Project No. ERBR-SAP-31(8)M Jasper County, MS

REFLECTORIZED TRAFFIC OBJECT MARKER (ENCAPSULATED LENS)	8.00	EA
EROSION CONTROL ITEMS:		
AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	2.82	TON
COMMERICAL FETILIZER (13:13:13)	1.410	TON
AMMONIUM NITRATE	0.210	TON
SEEDING	1.410	ACRE
VEGETATIVE MATERIALS FOR MULCH	2.820	TON
SOLID SODDING	185.000	S.Y.
PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVED DITCH	3.730	C.Y.
TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (TYPE II) (AOS 0.15 - 0.84)	2,080.00	L.F.
LOOSE RIPRAP, 200LB	180.00	TON
LOOSE RIPRAP, 100LB	10.00	TON
LOOSE RIPRAP, 300LB (SALVAGE AND RE-LAY)	177.00	TON
GEOTEXTILE UNDER RIPRAP, TYPE V, AOS 0.21 - 0.43	70.00	S.Y.
WATTLES, 20"	500.00	L.F.
BOX BRIDGE ITEMS:		
BOX BRIDGE CONCRETE, CLASS "BB"	202.66	C.Y.
REINFORCEMENT	39,656.00	LB.
BRIDGE ITEMS - SITE "A":		
TEST PILE	2.00	EA
CONVENTIONAL STATIC PILE LOAD TEST	0.00	EA
14" PRESTRESSED CONCRETE PILING	450.00	L.F.
18" PERFORMED PILE HOLES	364.00	L.F.
19' PRECAST CONCRETE SLAB UNIT, 3.5' INTERIOR	12.00	EA
31' PRECAST CONCRETE SLAB UNIT, 3.5' INTERIOR	6.00	EA
19' PRECAST CONCRETE SLAB UNIT, 3.5' EXTERIOR	4.00	EA
31' PRECAST CONCRETE SLAB UNIT, 3.5' EXTERIOR	2.00	EA
PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER RAIL	138.00	L.F.
31.0' PRECAST CONCRETE CAP, INTERMEDIATE UNIT, CONCRETE PILE	2.00	EA
31.0' PRECAST CONCRETE CAP, END UNIT, CONCRETE PILE	2.00	EA
9.25' PRECAST CONCRETE WING	4.00	EA
LOOSE RIPRAP, 300LB	65.00	TON
GEOTEXTILE UNDER RIPRAP, TYPE V, AOS 0.21 - 0.43	154.00	S.Y.

Notice of Advertisement Project No. ERBR-SAP-31(8)M Jasper County, MS

NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS:

CONTRACT TIME: 160 Working Days

BASIS OF AWARD:

The award, if made, will be made to the lowest qualified bidder on the basis of the published quantities.

The attention of the BIDDER is directed to the State and Federal laws governing selection of and employment of labor.

The Board of Supervisors hereby notifies all bidders that it will affirmatively insure that, in any contract entered into pursuant to this advertisement, minority business enterprises will be afforded full opportunity to submit bids in response to this invitation and will not be discriminated against on the grounds of race, color or national origin in consideration for an award.

This project shall be constructed in accordance with the latest edition of the Mississippi Standard Specifications for State Aid Road and Bridge Construction.

PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS, AND PROPOSALS are on file and can be viewed and obtained online via the website of the County Engineer, Lawrence R. Clark, P.E. at www.clarkengineersprojects.com. By use of the website the plan holders shall have the option of obtaining hard copy of the Plans and Specifications and/or shall have the opportunity to submit an official bid online.

All hard copy proposals shall be directed to the attention of The Jasper County Board of Supervisors with the outside of the envelope marked "ERBR-SAP-31(8)M BRIDGE & BOX PROJECT". Contractor shall indicate certificate of responsibility number on the outside of the envelope. Online bids shall be accepted and opened as instructed on the website.

Certified Check or Bid Bond for five percent (5%) of total bid payable to Jasper County must accompany each proposal.

Bidders are hereby notified that any proposal accompanied by letter qualifying in any manner the condition under which the proposal is tendered will be considered an irregular bid, and such proposals will not be considered in making the award.

State Aid is not a party to this contract or the project.

Doug Rogers, President Jasper County Board of Supervisors State of Mississippi

Publish Dates: Wednesday, August 2, 2023 Wednesday, August 9, 2023